504798733 02/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4845465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANNON TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	07/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIOMETRICS, LLC	
Street Address:	14150 PARKEAST CIRCLE, SUITE 140	
City:	CHANTILLY	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13367153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: DOCKETING@PROCOPIO.COM

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116544-290CP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISON H. REA
SIGNATURE:	/Allison H. Rea/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_GANNON_to_SCIOMETRICS_#page1.tif source=Assignment_GANNON_to_SCIOMETRICS_#page2.tif source=Assignment_GANNON_to_SCIOMETRICS_#page3.tif

PATENT 504798733 REEL: 045069 FRAME: 0683

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GANNON TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC (hereafter "Assignor"), a limited liability company, having an address of 14150 Parkeast Circle, Suite 140, Chantilly, Virginia, 20151, United States of America, is the owner of the patents set forth on Attachment 1 hereto (hereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, SCIOMETRICS, LLC (hereafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company, having an address of 14150 Parkeast Circle, Suite 140, Chantilly, Virginia, 20151, United States of America, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, and all provisional applications relating thereto, all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees, upon reasonable request by Assignee, to execute any document or perform any further action to transfer title in the Purchased Patents to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

Page 1 of 3

GANNON TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC

Name:

MARK & NAUCH

Title:

MANAGER

Date:

7.3.2017

SCIOMETRICS, LLC

Name:

MARK A WALCH

Title:

MANACER

Date:

7.3.2017

ATTACHMENT 1

Application Number	Filed/Filing Date
13/367,153	February 6, 2012
61/439,802	February 4, 2011
12/611,893	November 3, 2009
61/147,720	January 27, 2009
13/983,558	August 3, 2013
PCT/US12/24034	February 6, 2012
61/468,336	March 28, 2011
61/439,802	February 4, 2011

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/28/2018